

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in CWP No. 1142/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NITIN CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR VISHMAJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ashutosh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is willing to

improve their offer even beyond Rupees One Crore offered by the respondent.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, if the property has not already been transferred by execution

of sale deed in favour of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3, it shall not be transferred till further

orders of this Court.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Mas

ter