

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in CWP No. 1142/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NITIN CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR VISHMAJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Office report on default dt. 1.12.2006]

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, another four weeks are granted to the

petitioner to serve the unserved respondents 5, 6 and 7. Process be given dasti as well.

In case the petitioner fails to do the needful within the aforesaid period, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondents 5 to 7 without further reference to the Court.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master