

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in CWP No. 1142/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

NITIN CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR VISHMAJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Asutosh, Adv.

Ms. Juhi Qoordusi, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request made on behalf of respondent, adjourned for one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master