

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4165/2006

NITIN CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR VISHMAJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashre Wad,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.  
Mrs. Tamali Wad,Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Bhutani,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Gupta,Adv.for  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the  
petitioner to take steps to bring on record the legal  
representatives of the deceased respondent No.2.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER