

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in CWP No.1142/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

NITIN CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR VISHMAJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Counsel for the parties

Dr. Ashutosh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co. (NP)

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Ashutosh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
submitted that the matter has become infructuous in view of the
dismissal of the writ petition before the High Court. The special
leave petition is dismissed as such.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|